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No. of
'Register.

Date of Patent. _Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1204

1268

1209

1210

1212

1215

1218

1858
28th May

29th May

1220

1226

1228

1235

1236

1240

1242

1248

1249

1251

1253

1254

31st May

1st June

2nd June

3rd June

James Frederick Lackersteen, of
Young-street, Kensington, Civil
Engineer

Joseph Shuttleworth, of the'Stamp
End Works, Lincoln

Enoch Sykes, Keuben Sykes, and
Philemon Sykes, all of Hudders-
field, in the county of York

William Hodgson and Henry
Hodgson, of Thornton-road,
Bradford, in the county of York,
Machine and Tool Makers

Samuel Rockett and John James
Reynolds, hoth of the Strand, in
the county of Middlesex, Um-
brella Manufacturers

Marc Antoine Francois Mennons,
of the British and Foreign Patent
Offices, 39, Rue de 1'Echiquier,
Paris, in the Empire of France

Joseph Schloss; of 75, Cannon-
street West, City, Merchant

John Barker Thornber, of Halifax,
in the county of York, Gentle
man

John Austin, of Wellington, in the
county of Salop, Manufacturer,
and James Armstrong, of Wel-
lington aforesaid, Manufacture?

Alfred Barchon, 22, Cranbourne-
street, Leicester-square, parish ol
St. Martin-in-the-Fields, county
of Middlesex, London

John Mahnhardt, residing at Mu-
nich* in the Kingdom of Bavaria

Joze* Luis, Patent Agent,-of-No.
IB, Welbeck-street, Cavendish-
square, London, in the county oi
Middlesex -;'• *-'•

Henry Brown, Brook Hodgson-,,
and John Carter, all of Halifax,
in the county of York

Richard Roberts, of Heaton Norris,
in the county of Lancaster, Ma-
chine Maker, and Wright Shaw,
of the same place, Foreman

Thomas Seholefield, of Paris,
France, Gas Meter Manufacturer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex
Mechanical Draughtsman

John Mitchell, of D mining's Alley
Bishopgate-street Without, in the
city of London, Assayer

Henry Edwards, of Dalston, in the
county of Middlesex, Gentleman

Thomas Wilson> of Bradmore
House, Chiswick, in the county
of Middlesex

improvements in machinery for cutting
and splitting wood

[mprovements in portable and other
steam-engine boilers

[mprovements in continuous spinning
and roving machines for spinning
and roving wool, a part of which is
applicable to spinning other fibrous
substances

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for preparing and spinning
or producing motley yarns from
rovings of unequal thicknesses of
wool or other fibrous substances

Improvements in the manufacture of
umbrellas and parasols

An improved fumigating apparatus

A so-called book-clasp or improved
fastening of books, being also ap-
plicable to pocket-books, ledgers,
blotting-cases, and similar articles
•where locks, bolts, or clasps are
employed

Improvements in carriages for children
commonly called "perambulators,"

. which improvements are also appli-
cable to invalid and other carriages

An improvement or improvements in
the manufacture of coke

A heel'for boots and shoes

An improvement in machinery for the
manufacturing of peat fit for fuel,
and for the squeezing or forcing of
fluids out of the said turf, peat, or
similar substances

A new farming implement called the
e-glfianer

Improvements in machinery for intro-
ducing and withdrawing wires when

'" weaving
Certain improvements in looms for

weaving

Improvements in gas meters

An improved manufacture of woven
fabric applicable chiefly where
strength and durability are required

Improvements in purifying paraffine

An.improved pipe stem or tube

Improvements in the construction of
.mangled


