THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 26, 1861.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1204	1858 28th May	James Frederick Lackersteen, of Young-street, Kensington, Civil	Improvements in machinery for cutting and splitting wood
1208	29th May	Engineer Joseph Shuttleworth, of the Stamp End Works, Lincoln	Improvements in portable and other steam-engine boilers
1209	22	Enoch Sykes, Reuben Sykes, and Philemon Sykes, all of Hudders- field, in the county of York	Improvements in continuous spinning and roving machines for spinning and roving wool, a part of which in applicable to spinning other fibrous substances
1210	>>	William Hodgson and Henry Hodgson, of Thornton-road, Bradford, in the county of York, Machine and Tool Makers	Improvements in machinery or appa ratus for preparing and spinning or producing motley yarns from rovings of unequal thicknesses o wool or other fibrous substances
1212	,	Samuel Rockett and John James Reynolds, both of the Strand, in the county of Middlesex, Um- brella Manufacturers	Improvements in the manufacture o umbrellas and parasols
1215	έ¢	Marc Antoine François Mennons, of the British and Foreign Patent Offices, 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire of France	An improved fumigating apparatus
1218	-	Joseph Schloss; of 75, Cannon- street West, City, Merchant	A so-called book-clasp or improve fastening of books, being also ap plicable to pocket-books, ledger blotting-cases, and similar article where locks, bolts, or clasps ar employed
1220	31st May	John Barker Thornber, of Halifax, in the county of York, Gentle- man	
1226	."	John Austin, of Wellington. in the county of Salop, Manufacturer, and James Armstrong, of Wel- lington aforesaid, Manufacturer	An improvement or improvements i the manufacture of coke
1228	lst June	Alfred Barchou, 22, Cranbourne- street, Leicester-square, parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields, county of Middlesex, London	
1235	2nd June	John Mannhardt, residing at Mu- nich, in the Kingdom of Bavaria	An improvement in machinery for the manufacturing of peat fit for fue and for the squeezing or forcing fluids out of the said turf, peat, similar substances
1236	* *	Jozé Luis, Patent Agent, of No. 1B, Welbeck-street, Cavendish- square, London, in the county of Middlesex	e gleaner
1240	` 77	Henry Brown, Brook Hodgson, and John Carter, all of Halifax, in the county of York	
1242	33	Richard Roberts, of Heaton Norris, in the county of Lancaster, Ma- chine Maker, and Wright Shaw,	weaving
1248	3rd June	of the same place, Foreman Thomas Scholefield, of Paris, France, Gas Meter Manufacturer	
1249	. >>	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	An improved manufacture of word fabric applicable chiefly whe strength and durability are require
1251	, ,,	John Mitchell, of Dunning's Alley, Bishopgate-street Without, in the city of London, Assayer	
1253	33	Henry Edwards, of Dalston, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	An improved pipe stem or tube
1254	"	Thomas Wilson, of Bradmore House, Chiswick, in the county of Middlesex	

3155